S E M I C O N D U C T O R
11-52
August 1997
HI-1818A, HI-1828A
Low Resistance, Single 8-Channel, and
Differential 4-Channel, CMOS Analog Multiplexers
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1997

11-53
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
HI3-1818A-5 0 to 75 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HI1-1818A-2 -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI1-1818A-5 0 to 75 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI4P1818A-5 0 to 75 20 Ld PLCC N20.35
HI1-1818A/883 -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI1-1828A-5 0 to 75 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI1-1828A-7 0 to 75 + 96
Hour Burn-In
16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI3-1828A-5 0 to 75 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HI1-1828A-2 -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI1-1828A/883 -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI4-1828A/883 -55 to 125 20 Ld CLCC J20.A
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE